commencing September 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2014. This contract will not
renew after this term.

2. The contract requires the services of the Interim Dean for 218 days
for the contract year and 1/218th of the total salary shall be considered as pay for
one day of service ($154.17 per day). Three thousand three hundred sixty dollars
and 90/100 ($3,360.90) will be paid in equal payments September through June
2014.

3. This contract is for employment of Interim Dean as an employee-at-
will and either party may terminate this agreement, with or without cause, upon
two (2) weeks written notice to the other party.